UNOFFICIAL GOPY .

()

JEPA 4 0M00TGAGE. AMD

)
Prepared by and after recording return te: ‘::..«:06033

ADRIAN C. SMITH

ROSS & HARDIES

150 North Michigan Avenue

Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60601
+ DEPT=D1 RECORDING 490,70
B R A PSR

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE; 17134 D #=®1-D0sn93
MORTGAGE.AND.LOAN.INSTRUMENTS A COUNTY BECOKURR

Thig Amendment to Mortgage MNote, Mortgage and Loan
Instrumerts (the "Amendment®) is entered into as of and effective
August 1, 1490, by and between LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a
national banking association, not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement (the "Trust Agreement") dated November 30, 14984
and known asg Trust No. 4967 ("Mortgager*), CHICAGO HURON
PARTNERS, sole bepsficiary and sole holder of the power of
diraection in and te-Lake Shore Natlonal Bank, as Trustee under
the Trust Agreement (“Beneficiary"), James C. Caraher and David
J. Buffam, personally, and AETHA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Connecticut corporation (“"Mortgagee"),

TiwR 241947

SRCITALS

WHEREAS, Mortgagor made a Moctgage Note dated July 29, 1987
in the principal amount of TWENTI!-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($21,500,000) in Javor of Mortgagee (the
"Mortgage Note");

WHEREAS, to sgecure the Mortgage Notu, ~Mortyagyor made a
Leasehold Mortgage and Assignment of Rents und Security Agreement
in favor of the Mortgagee dated July 29, 1987 encumbering
certain real property legally described on Exhihit "A" attached
hereto and made a part hereof (the "Prcperty*), which was
recordaed in the Cook County Recorder's Office as Document

87419110 (the "Mortgage");

WHEREAS, in addition to the Mortgage Note and Mortgasge,
Hortgagor, Mortgagee, Beneficiary and certain other parties, in
some instancas, entered into certain other instruments and
agreements, in connectien with or otherwise related to the
financing described abeve, including without limitation the
following (Documents Numbers 4, 8, 6, 7, 8 and 9 helow being
hereinafter collectively referred to as the “"Loan Instruments®):

l. Mortgage Loan Application, executed May 7, 1987, by
Mortgagor and Beneficiary, as Borrower (the
"Application").

Commitment letter, dated May 11, 1987, by and between
Mortgagor and Mortgagee {the "Commitment®).

3.  Undated letter amending the terms of the Application
and Commitment. P

BUK 15

s I )




UNOFFICIAL COPY

dN,




UNOFFICIAL,GQPY, .

Aggignment of Loasos and Rents, dated July 29, 1987, by
and hetwgen Mortgagor and Mortgugee recerded on July
30, 1987, ua Document No. 87419111 (the "Assignment of
lLeases"),

Assignment of Management and Operating Documents, dated
July 29, 1987, by and between Mortqgagor, Baneficiary
and Mortgagaee,

Security Agreement and Awsignment of Benciiolal
Intorest, dated July 29, 1987, hy and bhaetween
Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Mortgagee (the "Sacurity
Agreoment and Assignment®).,

sacurity Agresment, dated July 29, 1987, by and botwaeen
Murtgagor, Beneficiary and Mortgageae {the "Security
Agraement"),

Conditional Aassignment of Hquipment Loases, dated July
29, 1987/ by and batween Mortgagor, Beneficiary and
Mortgagee (ilho “Conditicnal Assignment of Loasos¥}),

Indemnity Agresment, datod July 29, 1987, by and
batween Mortgagsr-ond Chicagoe Huron Partnars for tho
benefit of the Mortyngor.

Suberdination Agreement,~datced July 28, 1987, by and
between Chicage Title & Trust Company, an Illinols
Corporation ("CT&T"), as Tunstee, J.W. Family Trust
Nog. 1-20, Tanya Trust Mo, 14, M & J Wilkow, Ltd., ns
Agent, and Mortgagee, recorded on July 30, 1987 as
Rocument Mo, 87419113,

Subordination Agreement, dated Jusy 78, 1987, by and
between CT&T, ag Trugtee, Shoraton Qperating
Corporation and Mortyagee, recordaed on July 30, 1987 as
Document No., 87419112,

Subordination of Management Lieng, dated July 5. 1987,
by and between The Caraher Corporation and Moricagee,
raecorded on July 30, 1987 as Document Ho. 87419V14,

Subordination of Management Liens, dated July 13, 1987,
by and between Mutual Garages, Inc. and Mortgagee,
racorded on July 30, 1987 as Document o, 87419115,

Congsent and Subordination Agreement, dated January 25,

1988, by and between Signal Capital Corporation and
Mortgagee,

Subordinate Assignment of Beneficial Interest and
Subordinated Security Agreement, dated as of January
25, 1988, hetween Signal Capital Corporatior and
Beneficiary, recorded January 26, 1988 as Document

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL €OPY"

88,038,354,

Subordinate Leagehold Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Security Agreement, dated as of January 25, 1988,
between Signal Capital Corporation and Mortgagor, and
recorded January 26, 1988 as Document No., 88,038,353
and a3 agsigned to Textron Financial Corporatien
("Textron") by Asgsignment dated April 4, 1990 and
rocorded ag Document 90151855,

WHEREAS, by letter agreement between Beneficiary and
Hortgagee dated as of Mavch 5, 1991, and amended and supplemented
by letter agreement dated as of April 10, 199! (as amended and
supplemented, the "Letter Agreement”), Mortgagec agreed, among
other things, to extend the maturity date of the Martgage NHote
from August 1, 1990 to August 1, 1991, upon certain terms and
condition thgrein expressed (the "Loan Modification");

HOW, THEIFORE, in congideration of the premigos and the
mutual ¢ovenanie cantained herain, and for othur good and
valuable consideracion, the recetpt and sufficiency of which {g
hersby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Mortgage
Hote, the Mortgage and vach of the Loan Ingtruments in the
rollowing manner and on tna following terms and cenditions:

1. amendments to Moriginge Neto. Mertgnge and_Lean
inatrumentg. Upon tha clesinaof tha trangactions horain
contemplated and effactive as »f the date hersef, the Mortgage
dote, Mortgage and each of the L3an Instruments shall be amended
ag follows;:

A Mogapdty Rata.  The returity date (tho
"Maturity Date") of the (ndebtedness ovidencaed by
the Mortgage tiote shall ho opianded from Auguat 1,
1990 to August !, 1991, at walceh dato the
outstanding principal halance, coaether with all
accrued interest, shall be due ard payable,

B. lIncrense of Principal Indebtuednsss. The
principal amount of the Mortgage lote rhall be
incronsed from tho original amount of TWENTY-ONE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THQUSAND DOLLARS
($21,500,000) to TWENTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUJDRE
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFPY DOLLAKS
(821,5%),730), te evidunce a one-guarter
percentage point loan uxtension fee;

¢, Iplereat_Roatg. The interust rate on Lhe
Hortgage Note shall ho incroased

(L} from nine and geventy-five hundredths
porcent (9.75%) por annum to taon percent
(10.0%) per annum, offective for the
poriod from August 1, 1990 through
January 31, 1991 (the "First Interost

3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEFICIAL COPRY;

Period"); and °

(ii) from ten percent (10%) per annum to ten
and twenty-five hundredths percent
(10.25%) per annum effective for the
peried from February 1, 1991 until the
Maturity Date (the "Second Interest
Period").

Except as otherwise provided in the Letter
Agreement as to the First Period Internst,
interest shall be due and payable in advance on
the first day of each calendar menth, commencing
April 1, 1991, Interest payments shall he in
addition to principal payments due under the
Mortgage Note and as herein provided.

D. Additiona incipa ymentg.  In addition
29, and rot in reduction of, the regular menthly
orsother payments under the HMortgage Note,
Movtyagor shall make principal payments thereon as
foliows:

(iy £75,000, due and payable on or hefore
May 1, 1991;

(1i) §75.03%, due and payable on or hefore
June 1, 1891; and

(iii) $125,000, due and payable on or before

July I, 1597,

E.  Secupity Interest {r icgounts. The Loan
Instruments, and specifically-the Security Agree-
ment, shall be amended to provide that, as of the
effective date hereof, Mortgagoi grants Mortgagee,
ag secured party, a first security dnterest in all
existing and future "accounts," as defined in
Article 9-106 of the Uniform Commercinl Code as in
effect from time vo time in the State of Tllinois
(Ill, Rev., Stat. Ch.26 19-1068) (the "Unifcim
Commercial Code") and the proceeds theroof,
Furthermora, the Mortgagor herehy acknowleduas
that references in the Mortgage to all "rents,
issues and profits" derived from the Real Property
shall be deemed to include "accounts" as defined
in the Uniferm Commercial Code.

2. Conditions to Closing. The clesing of the trangactions

herein contemplated shall occur on or before April 12, 199! (the
“Closing"). The followiny items shall he conditiens precedent to
the Closing and effectivensss of the Loan Hodification:

A. Leonsants of Subordinata Lienholders. On or
bafore the Closing, Mortgager shall deliver to

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL CORY:

Mortgayae written consents to thisg Amondmont from
oach of the subordinate lionholdors on the
Property listed in fFxhibit “B", or any other pauty
whose congent to this Amondment &8 required by
Mortgageo, in form and substance acceptablo to
Mortgagee in its solo digcretion,

8. Moxtgugar'a Counsol's Qpinien Lelter. Prior
to tha recordation of thig Amondment, Mortgagoa
shall have received a written opinien from
Mortgagoer's and Beneficiary's ¢counsel,
satiasfactory to Mortgagee, stating, fnter alda,
that the Mortgage Note, !Mortgage and Loan
Instruments (as modified hereby) arve valid and in
full force and effact, binding upen Mortgagor and
Beneficlary in accordance with thoir terms.

C. LEayment.of Mortgagee's Attorneys' Fees. and
Ziosing Costs. On or bhefore the Closing,
Moctgagor shall have paid in full all legal,
recording, title policy and ether feces, expenses
and costs incurred by Mortgagee {including without
limitarien its attorneys' fees) {collectivaly
"Mortgagee’s Costs") in connection with the Leoan
Modification,  this Amendment and the closing of
the transactions hereby contemplated,
Hotwithstandiog {he foregoing, if, for whatever
reasen, the traisactions herein contemplated are
not consummated, lNorcgagee shall pay Mortgagee's
Costs nevertheless., [ Jf not so paid within 10 days
after demand for payment thereof by Mortgagee,
such failure to pay Morloagee's Costs will be an
event of default under the Loan Instruments,
entitling Mortgagee to all of <ls rignts and
remedies thereunder.

D. HNo Defaultg. At the time of Zivsing, tha
Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Loan Irstruments shall
not be in default, and all debt service payments
and insurance premiums shall be paid and vurrent.
In addition, except for the Delinquent Projerty
Taxes (as hereinafter defined), there shali exist
no events which, with the lapse of time or upon
notice, would censtitute a default under the
Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Loan Instruments.
Mortgagee shall be entitled, upon request, to
satisfactory documentation evidencing Mortgagor's
and Beneficiary’s compliance with this condition
precedent.

E. Envireamental Study. ©On or hefore April 10,
1991, Mortgagor shall have retained the gervices
of an environmental consultant acceptable to
Mortgagee %o prepare (a) a Phase I environmental
study of the Property (the "Environmental Study"),

5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEICIAL CORY:

and, (b) at Moruvgagee’'s’digcretion, any additional
gtudies that may be reasonably nocessary.

F. Qitle Endorgement. Upen Clesing, Mortgager
will provide Morugagee an endorsement to its
mortgagee title insurance policy numbered 230418,
euriginally dated July 30, 1987, issuod by Ticer
Titla Insucrance Company ¢f Califernia and
satigfaotory to the Mortgageo, insuring that the
Mortgage, as amended hy this Amandment, remaing a
firat, valid and prior lian on the Preopurty ag of
the date of the recording of thoe Amondment
thereof. Such endorsument shall contuin no
information or exceptions that are not appreoved in
writing by Mortgagee prior to the Closing.

G. Gupranteas. of Relinguant Roal Eatata Taxes.
On ov hefore the Closing, Jamos C. Carahor and
David J. Buffam shall oxecute and deliver to
rMortgagee their individual, persenal gunrantoes
{~ba_"Tax Cuaranteas”) for 30% each (a total of
16ud) _af the dolinquent 1989 first and sacond
ingtaliment and 1990 rirzst {natallment of real
propearty taxes on the Property, tegethar with
accrued und unpaid interest and penaltios thereon
and all related costs of redemption (collectively,
the "Delinquenc Property Taxea"}, The Tax
Guarantees shall ba acceptable in form and
gubstunce Lo Netra in its sole discrotion. In
addition, on or harove tho Closing, the persenal
guarantoos of Mogsrs Carahnr and Buffam, given to
Textron Lo guarantee Yuxiron's $7,000,000
subordinated debt (the "“Textron Guarantees") must
be subordinated in writing bhy-Textren to the Tax
Guaruntess., In connoction with-the oxecution and
delivary with the Tax Guarantcoa, Mossrs. Caraher
and Huftam each ghall have delivered vo Mortgagesn
on or before the Closing their necarived personal
financial statemants, in form and suiticient
detail acceptahble to Mortgagee (the "Pursonal
Financial Statements"). If, on or beforve June 1,
1991, Mortgagor delivers ve Mortgageo an
irrevocable stand-hy letter of credit, in farm and
suhstance ag get forth in parvagraph 3.B. belew,
thon the Tax Cuaranteos, to sxtent that they
guarantee the Delinquent Property Taxes, shall be
deemed satisfied and released,

M. Tax Eggerew. On on hefore the Cleosing,
HMortgagor shall establish a real egtate tax escrow
with Mortgagee for the second installment of 1990
real estatoe taxes duo August 1, 1991 (the "Tax
Eserow"), and shall deposit therein the sum of
$167,000 (reprosenting two months' egtimated
prorated roal estate taxes}), Mortgager shall alse

€60902Z1 5

6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

depesit into the Tax Escrow the sum of 150,000 on
or before June !, 1991 and an additional $150,000
on or before July 1, 1991, All funds fiom time tvo
time on deposit in the Tax Escrow will be
earmarked and used exclusively for payment of real
gstate taxes on the Property, The schedule for
any subgequent or othcr deposits by Mortgagor to
the Tax Escrow shall have bLeen provided and he
acceptable to lortgagee prior to the Closing in
its sole discretion.

If, for whatever reason, including, without limitation, the

failure to meet or comply with any of the foregoing conditions
precedent, the Closing does not occur on or hefore April 12— /ﬂ Qg™
1991, then, notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary,

Mortgagée shall have no obligation to proceed with the Loan
Modificatien and this Amendment (and the commitments to Martgagor
evidenced tlisreby or by the Letter Agreement), and tho game shall

be deemed immediately null and void without further action of the
parties.

3. Post-Cioging Covenants. Tho following post-Closing
covenants and conditions must be fully performed and compliecd
with by Mortgagor and Beaeficiary as herein provided, and the
failure of Mortgage and Renaficlary to de so shall constitute
avents of default under the Note, Mortgage and Loan Instruments:

A, Envivenmental Studv. Mortgagor shall deliver the
completed Phasu I Environmental Study to Mortgageo on
or before May 15, 1991,

B.  ERayment.of Delinquent Rippirty Taxes, All
Delinquent Property Taxes on the Property must be
redeemgd and/or paid in full en o hofore June 1, 1991,
including without limitation all 2umd necessary to
redeen the Property for non-paymoent ©f the 1989 first
and gecond installments of rvaxes (ostimatod: $993,446)
and the first instullment of 1990 tuxecs (ostimaved:
$196,723). MHolwithatanding the foregeing, on or hulore
June 1, 1991, Mortgager may tondor to Mortgagea . an
irrvevocablae stand-by letter of credit, in form rud
substance and from a financlal institution, accantable
in all rempects to Mortgages, in ity sole discrovian,
for the full amount of the Delinquent Property Taxas,
estimatod if necesgsary but in any ovent sulficlent to
fully redoem and pay the same, Such lottor of crodit
shall be payable to Hortgages on August 1, 1991 without
further notice to or action hy Mortgagor or Benaficlary
if the Delinquent Property Taxes are not paid in full
on or before such data,

4. Beaffirmation of Wakzanties. Repromantations and
Covanants., Each and every warranty, rupregontation and gonvenant
of Mortgagor or Benaficiary, as upplicable, made in connection
with the Mortgage Nota, Mortgage and thu Lean Instruments, or

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

subsequent thereto, including thhout limiuation those made in
connection with the Letter Agreement, are hereby LOdSSGltLd and
reaffirmed to Mortgagee as true, correct and complete. ' In
addition, but not by way of limitation, Mortgagor, Beneficiary
and Messrs, Caraher and Buffam hereby warrant and represent to
Mortgagee that:

A. Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Messrs. Caraher and
Buffam each have full power and authority to enter into
this Amendmant;

B, Except for Delinquent Property Taxes, there are no
efaults (or events which, upon lapse of time or with
netice, would constitute a default) under the Textron
Mortgage, the Sheraton Mortgage, the Shearateon
Management Agreement, the Caraher Management Aqxenment
or the Mutual Management Agreement, as defined in
Exaspiy "B" hereto, or any related instruments, and
such mortgages and agreements are in full force and
effect and, in each case, the mortgage or statutory
liens evidenced thereby are subordinate to the first
lien of the Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment;

C. Except for the gecurity interests of Mortgagee
created by the-loen Instruments and the Mortgage, and
the other junior-er) subordinate security interests
listed on Exhibit “5' hereto, Beneficiary is and will
remain the sole owner o1 100% of the rights, powers,
privileges and heneficial interest ("Beneficial
Interest”) under the Trust Agreement, free from any
lien, security, interest, ‘eicumbrance or other right,
title or interest of any pereod, firm, corporation or
entity; no financing statement Vclating to the
Benaeficial Interest is on file in‘anhy public office,
other than financing statements reflected in Exhihit
1C'; and Beneficiary shall defend the Reneficial
Interest against all claims and demand of all parsons
at any time claiming the same or any interest adverse
therein to Mortgagee;

D. Mortgagor has not previously assigned, sold.
pledged, transferred, mortgaged, hypothecated, o
otherwise encumbered the leases of personal property
referred to in the Conditional Assignment of Equipment
Leases, or the lease of real property referred to in
the Assignment of Leases, or any of them; and Hortgagcr
has further complied, and will continue to comply, with
each and every covenant and representation contained
therein;

E. Except for the security interests and rights of
Mortgagee therein, Mortgagor is the owner of the
Collateral, as defined in the Security Agreement, frece
of any lien, security interest or encumbrance of any
kind; no financing statements are on file in any public

8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL. COPRY.

offico (other than in favor of Ho;t@uguu OL s
oLhevwise set forth in Exhibit _tC"); and Mortgagor has
furthay compliad, and will continue to comply, with
each and overy covenant and representation contained
tharoin;

F. Except of the lien of the Mortgaga and the junior
and subordinate liens listod in Exhibit_“B*
horeto, including without limitatien the Textren
Mortgage and the Shoraten Mortgago, as defined in such
Exhibit, Mortgagor is the owner of tho leasehold
interest in the Property (including the improvements
therein) described in thae Mortgage, and has complied,
and will centinue te comply, sach and evelry term,
covenant and representation containad thorein;

(.0 Except for tha Delinguent Property Taxes, there are
ne dafaults (or cvaents which, upon lapse of time or
with rotice, would constitute a default) under tho
Hertgugs tote, Wortgage or any of the Lean Inastiuments,
or under any leases or agrocments assigned by Mortgagor
or Beneficiary to Mortgageo as further gecurity for the
Mortgage Nots and Mortgage;

H. Mortgagor, 3dszueficlary and Magsrs. Caraher and
Buffam have no derensa, claim or offset which would in
any way limit or diminlsh the indebtednegs to Mortgague
evidenced hy the Morcgage Hote, Mortgage, and Loan
Ingtruments or hereunder ar by tha agreements
contemplated hereby; and

I. Messrs. Caraher and Buftun 'warrant that each and
svery representation and statement contained in their
respactive Personal Financlal Svarerentsg delivared to
Mortgagee prior to the Closing are-taue, correct and
complete as of the date thereof and ar of the Closing.

The foregoing warranties, rvepresentations and covenants shall
survive the execution and delivery of this Amendmeny and the
Closing, and shall be true, correct and complete as of the
Closing and shall remain so until the full amount of the
indebtednass of Mortgagor and/or Beneficiary to Mortgagee under
the Mortgage Note, the Mortgage and the Leoan Ingstruments, and, in
the case of Messrs. Caraher and Buffam, their obhligations to
Mortgagee under thelr respective Tax Cuarantees, is paid in full
to Mortgagee., VNotwithstanding the foregoing, this Amendment
shall not be deemed to constitute a consent or waiver hy
Mortgagee of any defaults existing as of the effective date
hereof, and specifically ag to the Delinquent Property Tawes.

5. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified
herein, the terms and provisions of the Mortgage lNote, Mortgage
and Lean Instruments are and shall remain in full farce and
effect. This Amendment: (a) shall not he construed as a waiver
of any other right held by Mortgagee under the Mortgage Note,

9




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

Mortgage or any of the Loan Instrumentg; (bh) is tho final
extension of the Maturity Date ¢f the Mortgage Note which
Mortgagee will grant Mortgagor; and (c) applies to the Mortgago
tiote, Mortgage and Loan Ingtruments only, and shall not operate
as precedent to or for any futuro consents or modificatiens hy
Martgagee regarding such decuments or any other lean which
Mortgagor, Baeneficiavy or any of their affiliates may now or
hareafter have with Mortgagee.

6. Eurther Agsurances. Hortgagor, Beneficlary and “assrs.
Caraher and Buffam oach agree to oxoccute such other documants and
ingtruments, and take such furthaer actions, including without
limitation, payment of all related costs, as requested from time
to time by Mortgagee te ovidence or consummate the foragoeing
agreemeniy, modifications and aextensions te the Mortgage Note,
Hortgage and Loan Instruments and the Tax Guaruntoes.

IN WITHLZSS WHEREOF, Mortgagor, Beneficiary, Mossrs. Cavaher
and Buffam and tortgagee huve oxecutod this Amondment effectivo
as of t¢ho date writven above,

Lioaeation provis sny sosineting any

Fondte of Laj Lhore Hatlasad Bang, Lake Shore National Bank, as

*“mcm“lzﬁaa‘” Hicwr, 15 Ieieby Trustee under Tuust Agroement dated

oxprovsiy ALy o part fervot, u:vambg; 30, 1984, known as Trusgt

iy oAl Noo 4987, and net parsonnlly '
ATTEST«" rot " AV e "‘ Y7 fﬁ/
At e L it R T A ﬁ./\({;( 2L s L OIS

ItS"./"?;u.xf. ! AL A A .) ItB!__g e AT gt

CRICAED HURQN PARTMERS, solea
henoficirnry and nole holder of tha
powar of direction in and to lLakae
Shore Natienal Bank, as Trusteu
e tnder Trust Ajreomaent dated
, 284, known as Trust

L 2
"_“-.‘.

David J. BuffYm, Genecal Partnor

By: Caraher Huren Associates, an
Illinois Limitud Partnorship, &

Gnngral/vurtnuy

‘, s
. ',o’ -
P! ‘ Z:’ —-— ......«..........\

James C, Caraher
“1t3 General Partner
o e,
- '.-' - £ 7. . I
Sl L ‘{m""‘
yoT, personally

)

David J. Buffam, pergonally

10




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL €OPY:

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Connecklcut corporat on

RN
tes: _ (Qyashat Ve \ﬁcmd&.q*

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 17-10-106-007
VOLUME: 501

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 140-160 EAST HURON STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




The Scuthpash XS @F\P{ ! l/tA .‘wszrj @E‘zb f xingdn's Addition
1o Chicagd=in LM Fraclicobl ety Lot 39 forth, Ravos 14 East

of the T™ird Principal rerician, i Coulc Coubty, 1ilineis,

Pormanent Tax Nustar:  17-10-108-097 Valumg: 0L
Address: 140-160 East Huvon Streer, Chicago, Illinois

ESTATE ¢!

Leasohold Estate created In and By thet cartain Indenturo ¢f Lass: cated hovarter §,
1969, a Mepracom of thich riad recordad fordl 8, 1949 As Comimaet HO. 10,004,412, as
amnded Nevorber 5, 1943, May 25, 197, Juno 18, 1971 &nd Fedruary 18, 1977 rads by
Saks and Corpavty, 49 Greund Lesscr, M d Lako Soro Naticral 8ack Trust Ne. 2158, as
Graund Lesses, demising tho land 12 & tarm of 55 ysars, comenging July 1, 1371 and
ending Juny 10, WS,

frd assiosert tharosf:

Fasigeor: Lake Shoro Naticnal 8a0k, Trust Ky, 2198

fasionea: RCP, Ine.

Rr.orded: February @2, 1589 Cooumnt ;27,491,779

fediassiorsent thares!: :

fssinor: Laka Shars Haticnal Bave, Trust Na, 21tg

fssigies: ) LaSalle National Bamk, Trust Ho. 10914:

Recordxdl ~Febryary 22, 1538 Cocumant: 27,331,774

fod assiguoast therso!:

fasicnor: AR Tho,

fasignes: Lake Sholfo Naticnal 8amx, Trust Ho. 4947

Recorded: February 220 1985 Comwmnt: 27,451,791

Ard assigroent therost:

sasignor: LaSalle Naticral @ark, Trust No, 10714

Fasisnea: Laka Shore Maticoal B3, Trust NHo, <567

Recordsd: February 22, 1955 Ooourent: 27 451,782

ESTATE 2:
ha Cenersnip of the toildings and irproverasts losated en the 1and,
ESTATT 3:

Subleaschold Estato created In anz by that certain Indy-ture &f Lesta dated July 1,
1970 mada by Soks and Carpany, B3 SSiestop ana Qlaridy=m Fyking Corporation, as
Snoledeas, as disclosed by Adrewnzt regarding Cotrrneannt of Jorn ¢f Garaz: fAubleass
cated May {, 1973 and recordxd Suly 32, L1973 as Oneumens Mo, 4,417,010, as amoadsd
Oacenter 21, 1972, May L, 1973 ang february 15, 1977 and evicdangrd by a Menarandom of
Garagn Sibleasa dated as of July 1S, 1980, and raordad Sootartar £2, 0% &% Dooumant
He. 25,592,833, dwnising the "Garac: Facilities” within tha tuileing lowted on tha
lard for a tarm of 25 years teginning Novenbar 1, 1972,

frd fssigoent theroof:
fasighe: Claridges Parking Corperatizn
Fssignea: Laka Shore National Bari, Trust Mo, 21533

fd Agsigirent therect:

fasignor: Lake Shora Maticnal Bark, Trust No, 214

fasignea: RGP, Inc.

Recordad: February 22, 1585 Decurects 27,451,779

fnd Assigvient thoreof:

fas{gnor:  Laiko Shoro Naticnal Bark, Trust Mo, 2158

Fesigrea: LaSalle Maticral Bank, Trust Mo, 109164

Recorded: February 22, 1988 Qonuent: 27,451,780
Recrded: Fubruary 22, 1585 Peaumert: 27,451,778

fod rasionrent thereof:

fasigior: RCP, Inc.

Fasignea: Laxo Shorae Maticnal Bark, Trust Ha. 4947

Recorded: February 22, 1986 Coogcet: 04,009,550

fod fasigirent thereof :

fasigror: LaSaile Natiemal Bank, Trust Mo, 109164
fasignea: La«a Shora Naticral Bark, Trust no. 4647
Roxorded: Febevary 22, 1999




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL £QRY,

Exhibit B

Subordinated Lienholders

1. Holders of $1,775,000 Noto dated as of January 23%,
1988, Supplomental MNote of $2,22%,000 dated as of Ssptamber 16,
1988 and Supplemantal Fleating Rate lote datod as of
September 16, 1988, in favor of Signal Capital Corporation,
assigned to Textron Financial Corporation ("Toxtron Mortgage").
Such Notes nvre secured by a Subordinate Leaschold Mortgagae,
Assignment of Rentas and Security Agreoment dated as of
January 15, 1988, and are further securud by o Subordinate
Assignmeni of Peneficlal Interest and Subordinato Security
Agreement, Adated ag of January 25, 1988, The Subordinated
Mortgage, Sunsrdinate Assignment of Boneficial Interost and
Subordinate Sscurity Agreement wore subordinated pursuant to tho
Confiant and Surcsdinatvion Agreement dated as of January 25, 1988,

2. Holders ¢r-§1,300,000 Yotes in favor of Chicago Title &
Trust Company, as Trusiee, and Sheraton Operating Corporation, as
Beneficlary (the “Shervion Mortgage"), subordinated pursuant Lo
Subordination Ayreement cated as of July 29, 1987,

3. Sheraton Operating Torporatien (“Sheraton"), Managor,
pursuant to Management Ayroemert dated as of Decemher 7, 1984
betwaen Shoraton and Mortgagor (thw, "Shevaten MHanagament
Agreaement"), and subordinated pursuont to Subordinatien of
Management Agreement dated as of July. 29, 1987,

4, The Caraher Corporation ("Caraparm), Manager, pursuant
to Management Agreement (the "Caraher Mansgement Agruement®)
referred Lo in an agreement dated as of Julv' v, 1987, denominated
Subordination of Management Liens, between Carzner and Mortgagea,

5, Mutual Garages, Inc., ("Mutual"), pursuarc te management
agreament (tha "tHutual Management Agreement®), asg referred to in
an agreement dated as of July 13, 1987, denominated 3ubardination
of Management Liens, betwoen Mutual and Mertgagea,

£60902: G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL €OPRY;

E:;hjbjr llclt
Permitted Exceptions

1, A firvst gecurity interest in certain real chattels
affixed to real property in favor of Autna Life Ingurance
Company, Secured Party, recorded on July 31, 1987, as document
number 2313971,

2. UCC-1 Financing Statement covering 340 ServiBars
located at the Sheraton Plaza Hotel in faver of ServiSystenms,
Inc., Secured Party, assigned to LINC Financial Services, Inc.,
recorded an February 23, 1987 as document number 2246941, and as
aggigned Lo USX Credit Corporation on Auqust 17, 1987, as
document nuwber 2319788,

3. A svihordinate security interest in certain veal
chattels affixerl %0 real proporty in faver of Signal Capital
Corporation, Secuved Party, recordsd on January 28, 1988, with
the Illinois Secretary of State, as document number 2381612; as
amended to cover and-dscure additional total indebtedness of
$7,000,000.00, rocordad on June 2, 1989, as document number
2382199, and as assiynea-ts Textren Financial Corporation,
recorded on Februavy 4, 1990, as document number 26779%%%,

4, UCC-1 Financing Statement coverinyg Scotehtint Sun
Control Film installed at the Sheraton Plaza Hetel in favor of
Minnesco Division, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Co.,
Secured Party, recorded on June 17, (1528, as document number
2140383,

5, UCC-1 Financing Statement covering television and radie
equipment in favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Socuraed Party,
recordad on September 5, 198Y, with the Illincis Socrovary of
State, as document numher 2617880,

6, UCC-1 Financing Statement covering phona cquinment in
favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Socurad Party, socsrded on
August 10, 1990, with the Illinois Secrotary of State ag fazumant
number 2749639,




UNOFFICIAL COP




- ILLMNQFHCIAL §QF«7

58,

COUNTY OF C O O K

A
The undersigned, /f" / /f'/ a MNotary Public in

and for said County, in, the StaLe of aIOLesaid DO HERERY CERTIFY
THAT Fo (i ‘/ copsngand (g sy b i T ‘/
personally known to me Lo be the () ,, . and £ 7 ffc/’ //
of LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association,

whose names are subscribed Lo the foregeing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and severally ackvowledged that they
signed and delivared the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth; and the said q‘ YT “Secratayry then
and thsre acknowledged that he/she, as custodian of the corporate
seal of gaid association, did affix the said corporate seal to

sald instivient as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said association, as Trustee as
aforesaid, for rhe uses and purposes therein set forth.

s
(? GIVEN under-mny hand and Motarial Seal this J; day of
l.t

, 1901

OFVi AL SRAL //
LORTTTA T CAVALLARD SR EAY: {

HITANY PUDBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIE HOTARY DUBL I C
LMY COMMISSION EXP. PR 50994

"l.JL

(Impress notarial seal here)

My commission expires:

ﬁf;ﬁmﬁmsz Sﬂ/77¢/
/ VR




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICGIAL £ORY.

STATE OF .4/ 1o

)
COUNTY OF (. hok )

The undersigned, .Eég‘t,}/v ﬁg}@n[u , & Notary Public in
and for said County in the State aforesalid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT JAMES C. CARAHER, as the general pavtnar of CARAHER HURQHU
ASSOCIATES, general partner of CHICAGO HURON PARTHERS, who is
personally known to me to he the same person wnhoesa name i8
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, appeared hefore
me this day in porgen and acknewledgad that he signud and
delivered the said instrument as his own fres and voluntary act
and as the [roe and voluntary act and deed of sald partnership,
for the uses and purposes therein get forth.

S,

GIVEN-undor my hand and notarial seal this /4% day of
o d , 1991,
77

e e e sty o N S b aan TRTTN

QFFICIAL S2AL"
Sharon MF Str:;o .\___,/Affg A ﬁ'?.u&) L//é ’ﬁ :ﬁ’!‘

Notary Public, State ot Hings WOTARY PUBLIC 7
E My Commission Expirgs 8/6,92 /
(Impress 1otar “EEAT bary)

Hy commigsion expires:

/"")
C%‘Zﬁﬁf ¢ 1994

(4
sl
E"g
2
o=
@
@




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1] e
D2 gl ngtedt
Y germmad (4

D ity wrh et S

»

-
)

-
[

b 20

Rt T3 T
- ]
e

el

)
3




UNOFFICIAL CORY;

sTate of -

) S ]
county OF [295’ )

The undaersigned, ‘ , o Notary Public in
and for safd County {n tha Stata a!otesaid DOES HERERY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J, BUFFAM, general partner of CHICAGO HURON PARTHERS,
who 18 persenally known to me Lo ho the same porson whose namo
is subgeribod to the foregoiny inatrument as such, appeared
hefora me this day {in porson and acknowledgad that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the {ree and voluntary act and deed of asnid partnership,
for the uses and purposcs thorein sot forth,

P G}VP“ under my hand and notarial seal Lhia//u day of
é#r, , 1991,

[ N
*OFFICIA. STAL® /”} : /? 1
Shaton . Sl : ,ﬂ a4y
Notary Public, Stale o Ib7giy \-'_L’J_AAA ,.LAZ'IAAL___
My Commistion Capiies 88,92 SNQTARY PUBLIC

L s £
(Imprass notarial sexl lere)

My cammi!aien sxpires:

/QZLﬁLuJ/ / Zf?ﬂ
J




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.
.
¥
-
~
L
'R
]
-
we

.
L
o
w .
%
'
s
&
e




N MUNOFFICJAL COPY,

COUNTY OF (omfr )

e .

The undersigned, ,fzhzgag_/”.LjﬁQ¢/p , 4 Notary Public in
and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIPY
THAT JAMES C. CARAHER, personally, known to me to be the same
person whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such, appeared Lefore me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

SS.

1991,

e e Bl
n M. Siie
Notary Public, siaty 03’,, NO’I‘ARY ST

10y
y&mmmmfmms"i

/ GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this (14 day of
flﬂg L ,

My commission explres:

(oeged 1 1992
Z




UNOFFICIAL COPY

N R
' J
oo W PRI
el LT poet
SRS | poenmed :

Lenat, e st

Her
(08




UNOFFICIAL £ORY:

STATE OF T/ e
SSl

COUNTY OF é’ﬂ,g ) '

The undersigned, \ijﬁigy, /U‘ﬁ$4u;@ , & Notary Public in
and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFFAM, personally, known to me to he the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said ingtrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act, for the uges and

purpeses thervein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this £% day of
, 1991,

“OFF.CI2. SEAL” 1 f
. &y /} J | /
Sharon . Sinbo oA e 2. LJ?Z/ Jde

Notary Public, State o! 1Hinais ~ -
My Commission Expires 8/5./92 /NOTAR1 PUBLIC

(Impress notarial seal here}

My commission expires:

)
(et £ 1952
d 7

- .
L.»

60

i,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

P o d?
by sy et
“.‘ Ny ,) |’v‘




UNOFFICJAL, COPY.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
ssl
COUNTY OF HARTFORD

The undersigned, o {:- flﬁff,y , a Notary Public in
and for said Emt in"Th Lu:)u 0fGt5sald, BO_NERELY CERTIFY
THAT ] 1Yt and

POrSONally Known to me and Xnown by me to he Lhe /L4 Mﬁ}
President and — Secretary respectively ¢f Actna Life
Ingurance Company, a Connacticut corperation, in whose name the
above and foregeing instrumont L8 cxocuted, appoared heforu me
this day in person and goverally acknowledged that thoy signud
and dolivered the said instrument as their free and veluntary act
and a3 tha {ree and voluntary act of sald corporation us
aforesald, feu the uses and purpeses thoerein set forth; und that
the said .. Secrotary thon and there acknowledged that
ho/she, aB custouisn of tho corporate seal of said corporatien,
did affix the sald corporate soval to said instrument ag his/haer
own free and voluatary act and ag the free and voeluntary act of
saild corporation as oafosesuid, for the uses and purpescs thorein
get forth,

GIVEN under my hand aad Notarial Seal thid llf‘day of
Qpal . 9ol
~if C

NOTARY PUBL}

(Impress notarial seal hare)

My commigssion expires:

LT
MYCoNs




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL, COPY.

Exoneration provisions restricting
any liability of Lake Shore
National Bank, attached hereto as
Rider, is hereby expressly made a
part hereof,

[y

Rider Containing Exoneration Provisions
Resiricting Liability of Lake Shore National Bank ("Trustee")

It is expressly understood and agreed by and
beiween the parties hereto, anything herein to the
centeacy notwithstanding, that each and all of the
repregsntations, covenants, undertakings and agreemants
herein mzds on the part of the Trustee while in form
purporting /vo be the representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements of said Trustere are naver-
theless sach and every cne of them, made and intended
NOt as personal Lopresentations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements by «he Trustee or for the purpose or
with the intention of-hinding said Trustee personally
but are made and intanaed for the purpose of binding
only that portion of the trust property spacifically
described herein, and this instrument is executed and
delivered by said Trustee nu* in its own right, but
solely in the exercise of ti¢ powers conferred upon
it as such Trustee, and that no parsonal liability or
personal responsibility is assunad by nor shall at any
time by asserted or enforcoable acainst the Lake Shore
National Bank under said Trust Agresmant, on account
of this instrument or on account of any representation,
covenant, undertaking or agreement of vhe said Trustee
in this Instrumant contained, aither exprassed or implied,
all such personal liability, if any, being esriessly
waived and released,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- "
L
w1
A,
%
)
v




